

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Amit Kapri, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Saurabh Pande, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

13.09.2019

Aswal