

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPCRL No. 1612 of 2019</u></p> <p>Lakhan Singh. Petitioner.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus.</p> <p>State of Uttarakhand and another. Respondents.</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Amti Kapri, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. B.C. Joshi, learned AGA for the State. 3. Counter affidavit was never called and the petitioner is praying for quashing of the criminal history sheet against him. 4. Since counter affidavit is necessary, let the State may file counter affidavit within two weeks. 5. List on 16.03.2026. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 16.02.2026</p> <p>SKS</p>

--	--	--	--